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                                2015-16 Notre Dame Men's Basketball                
Notre Dame Season Schedule/Results & Leaders (as of Mar 28, 2016)                                            
All games   RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       
NEUTRAL  ALL GAMES...........   (24-12)     (14-2)      (5-5)       (5-
5)  CONFERENCE..........   (11-7)      (7-2)       (4-5)       (0-0)  
NON-CONFERENCE......   (13-5)      (7-0)       (1-0)       (5-5)       
DATE     TIME           OPPONENT                              SCORE     
ATTEND  HIGH POINTS                HIGH REBOUNDS ----------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
-------------------------------------  11-13-15 7:30 PM        ST. 
FRANCIS (PA)                 W    87-56       9149  (27)Demetrius 
Jackson      (14)Zach Auguste  11/17/15 7 PM           MILWAUKEE                        
W    86-78       7464  (20)Demetrius Jackson      (8)V.J. Beachem  11-
21-15 2:00 PM        UMASS LOWELL                     W    83-57       
8888  (19)Zach Auguste           (10)Zach Auguste  11/26/15 6:30 p.m.    
! vs MONMOUTH                           68-70  L    4871  (20)Demetrius 
Jackson      (13)Zach Auguste  11/27/15 7 p.m.       ! vs IOWA                          
W    68-62       4508  (16)V.J. Beachem           (11)Zach Auguste  
11/29/15 7:00 p.m.    ! vs ALABAMA                            73-74  L    
4633  (18)Steve Vasturia         (10)Zach Auguste  12/02/15 8:15 p.m.      
at Illinois                      W    84-79      14953  (21)Steve 
Vasturia         (14)Zach Auguste                                                                                  
(21)Demetrius Jackson  12/8/15  9 PM           STONY BROOK                      
W    86-61       7537  (23)Zach Auguste           (11)Zach Auguste  
12/13/15 2 PM           LOYOLA CHICAGO                   W    81-61       
8653  (14)Matt Ryan              (7)V.J. Beachem                                                                                  
(14)Bonzie Colson          (7)Bonzie Colson  12/19/15 2:00 pm      % vs 
INDIANA                            73-80  L   19156  (24)Bonzie Colson          
(8)Bonzie Colson  12/21/15 7 PM           YOUNGSTOWN STATE                 
W    87-78       7313  (17)Demetrius Jackson      (10)Zach Auguste  
12/29/15 5:00 pm        LIBERTY                          W    73-56       
8837  (17)Steve Vasturia         (14)Zach Auguste  01/02/16 5:00 p.m.    
* at Virginia                           66-77  L   14389  (18)Demetrius 
Jackson      (8)Bonzie Colson  1/7/16   7:04 p.m.    * at Boston 
College                W    82-54       4165  (17)Demetrius Jackson      
(11)Zach Auguste  1/9/16   4 PM         * PITTSBURGH                            
82-86  L    8298  (26)Demetrius Jackson      (6)V.J. Beachem                                                                                                             
(6)Bonzie Colson  1/13/16  9 PM         * GEORGIA TECH                     
W    72-64       7795  (24)Zach Auguste           (9)Zach Auguste                                                                                                             
(9)Demetrius Jackson  1/16/16  2:05 pm      * at Duke                          
W    95-91       9314  (31)Bonzie Colson          (14)Zach Auguste  
1/20/16  7 PM         * VIRGINIA TECH                    W    83-81       
7888  (22)Zach Auguste           (15)Zach Auguste  1/23/16  12 PM        



* BOSTON COLLEGE                   W    76-49       9149  (16)Bonzie 
Colson          (10)Zach Auguste                                                                                  
(16)Steve Vasturia  1/30/16  7:02 p.m.    * at Syracuse                           
66-81  L   22861  (22)V.J. Beachem           (10)Bonzie Colson                                                                                                             
(10)Zach Auguste  1/31/16  1 PM         * WAKE FOREST                      
W    85-62       9149  (21)Zach Auguste           (12)Zach Auguste  02-
03-16 7:10 P.M.    * at Miami                              70-79  L    
6819  (17)Bonzie Colson          (9)Zach Auguste  2/6/16   7 PM         
* NORTH CAROLINA                   W    80-76       9149  (19)Demetrius 
Jackson      (10)Bonzie Colson                                                                                  
(19)Bonzie Colson          (10)Zach Auguste  2/8/16   9:00 PM      * at 
Clemson                       W    89-83       8195  (19)Zach Auguste           
(8)Bonzie Colson                                                                                                             
(8)Zach Auguste  2/13/16  4:05 pm      * LOUISVILLE                       
W    71-66       9149  (27)Demetrius Jackson      (12)Zach Auguste  
2/20/16  8 p.m.       * at Georgia Tech                       62-63  L    
8600  (13)V.J. Beachem           (9)Zach Auguste                                                                                  
(13)Zach Auguste  02/24/16 9:00 p.m.    * at Wake Forest                   
W    69-58       8498  (18)Zach Auguste           (12)Zach Auguste  
02/27/16 4:00 pm      * at Florida State                      56-77  L    
7819  (13)Demetrius Jackson      (17)Zach Auguste  3/2/16   7:00 pm      
* MIAMI                                 50-68  L    9149  (18)Zach 
Auguste           (11)Zach Auguste  3/5/16   12:00 pm     * NC STATE                         
W    89-75       8715  (24)Zach Auguste           (11)Zach Auguste  
03/10/16 2:30 PM      @ vs Duke                          Wot  84-79      
18561  (19)Zach Auguste           (22)Zach Auguste                                                                                  
(19)V.J. Beachem  03/11/16 7:00 PM      @ vs North Carolina                     
47-78  L   20719  (15)Bonzie Colson          (10)Zach Auguste  03/18/16              
$ vs Michigan                      W    70-63      17502  (18)V.J. 
Beachem           (12)Zach Auguste  03/20/16 2:48 p.m.    $ vs Stephen 
F. Austin             W    76-75      17401  (18)Demetrius Jackson      
(15)Zach Auguste  3/25/16  7:27 PM      + vs Wisconsin                     
W    61-56      20686  (19)V.J. Beachem           (12)Zach Auguste  
3/27/16  8:49 PM      + vs North Carolina                     74-88  L   
20743  (26)Demetrius Jackson      (5)Bonzie Colson    ! = AdvoCare 
Invitational (Orlando, Fla.)  * = Conference game  % = Crossroads 
Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)  @ = ACC Championship (Washington, D.C.)  
$ = NCAA 1st/2nd Round (Brooklyn, N.Y.)  + = NCAA East Regional 
(Philadelphia, Pa.)     ATTENDANCE SUMMARY         GAMES   TOTALS  
AVG/GAME   HOME....................     16   136282      8518   
AWAY....................     10   105613     10561   
NEUTRAL.................     10   148780     14878   
TOTAL...................     36   390675     10852    
Overall/Conference Statistics 
                                2015-16 Notre Dame Men's Basketball                  
Notre Dame Overall/Conference Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2016)                                            
All games                          |-----------------OVERALL 
STATISTICS------------------|  |----------------CONFERENCE STATISTICS--
------------| SUMMARY              GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  
A/G STL BLK PTS/G     GP-GS Min/G   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK 
PTS/G -----------------------------------------------------------------
------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Demetrius Jackson... 35-35  36.0  .451  .331  .813  3.5  4.7  43  10  
15.8     17-17  35.8  .419  .320  .857  3.2  5.1  24   4  15.6 Zach 
Auguste........ 36-36  29.6  .560  .000  .628 10.7  1.1  23  39  14.0     
18-18  29.7  .539  .000  .648 10.4  0.6  10  16  14.7 V.J. 
Beachem........ 36-36  31.3  .476  .444  .574  3.9  0.8  29  30  12.0     
18-18  29.9  .426  .376  .643  3.6  0.5  10  16  10.1 Steve 



Vasturia...... 36-36  36.1  .432  .344  .854  2.6  3.2  27   6  11.4     
18-18  37.8  .444  .371  .927  2.6  3.2  15   4  12.3 Bonzie 
Colson....... 36-24  25.3  .532  .333  .774  6.7  0.9  31  36  11.1     
18-10  25.7  .516  .400  .850  6.6  0.8  11  17  11.9 Matt 
Ryan........... 36-4   14.5  .417  .374  .792  1.7  0.5   9   3   5.1     
18-4   15.1  .440  .377  .800  1.9  0.2   5   0   5.6 Matt 
Farrell........ 28-4   13.4  .365  .324  .882  0.8  1.6   5   0   2.6     
11-0    5.5  .125  .250  .000  0.2  0.8   2   0   0.3 Rex 
Pflueger........ 30-1   13.3  .382  .320  .952  1.3  1.1  18   7   2.3     
17-1   17.4  .410  .333  .947  1.6  1.5  14   5   3.3 A.J. 
Burgett........ 17-4    5.7  .579  .500  .667  0.9  0.2   2   4   1.9      
9-4    6.6  .615  .556  .000  1.1  0.2   2   2   2.3 Martinas 
Geben...... 16-0    3.0  .545  .000 1.000  0.9  0.0   1   2   1.4      
8-0    1.9  .600  .000 1.000  0.6  0.0   1   1   1.0 Austin 
Torres....... 27-0    4.4  .500  .000  .400  0.9  0.1   9   5   0.9     
15-0    4.5  .333  .000  .250  0.9  0.1   4   0   0.5 Chad 
Holtz..........  1-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  1.0  0.0   0   0   0.0      
1-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  1.0  0.0   0   0   0.0 Matt 
Gregory........  5-0    1.2  .000  .000  .000  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.0      
2-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  0.0  0.0   0   0   0.0 
Total............... 36           .476  .374  .742 35.1 13.3 197 142  
75.1     18           .461  .360  .774 34.7 12.1  98  65  74.6 
Opponents........... 36           .432  .369  .728 33.4 13.7 194 110  
70.6     18           .438  .373  .740 34.1 13.1  80  66  71.7                      
|-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |-------------
---CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------| SCORING                FG-FGA   
FG%  3FG-FGA 3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G     FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA 
3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%  PTS PTS/G ----------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
--------------------- Demetrius Jackson...  193-428  .451   54-163 .331  
113-139  .813  553  15.8     90-215  .419   31-97  .320   54-63   .857  
265  15.6 Zach Auguste........  192-343  .560    0-0   .000  120-191  
.628  504  14.0     97-180  .539    0-0   .000   70-108  .648  264  
14.7 V.J. Beachem........  159-334  .476   88-198 .444   27-47   .574  
433  12.0     66-155  .426   32-85  .376   18-28   .643  182  10.1 
Steve Vasturia......  147-340  .432   45-131 .344   70-82   .854  409  
11.4     80-180  .444   23-62  .371   38-41   .927  221  12.3 Bonzie 
Colson.......  150-282  .532    4-12  .333   96-124  .774  400  11.1     
81-157  .516    2-5   .400   51-60   .850  215  11.9 Matt 
Ryan...........   60-144  .417   46-123 .374   19-24   .792  185   5.1     
33-75   .440   23-61  .377   12-15   .800  101   5.6 Matt 
Farrell........   23-63   .365   11-34  .324   15-17   .882   72   2.6      
1-8    .125    1-4   .250    0-0    .000    3   0.3 Rex 
Pflueger........   21-55   .382    8-25  .320   20-21   .952   70   2.3     
16-39   .410    6-18  .333   18-19   .947   56   3.3 A.J. 
Burgett........   11-19   .579    6-12  .500    4-6    .667   32   1.9      
8-13   .615    5-9   .556    0-1    .000   21   2.3 Martinas 
Geben......    6-11   .545    0-0   .000   10-10  1.000   22   1.4      
3-5    .600    0-0   .000    2-2   1.000    8   1.0 Austin 
Torres.......   10-20   .500    0-0   .000    4-10   .400   24   0.9      
3-9    .333    0-0   .000    1-4    .250    7   0.5 Chad 
Holtz..........    0-0    .000    0-0   .000    0-0    .000    0   0.0      
0-0    .000    0-0   .000    0-0    .000    0   0.0 Matt 
Gregory........    0-3    .000    0-2   .000    0-0    .000    0   0.0      
0-1    .000    0-1   .000    0-0    .000    0   0.0 
Total...............  972-2042 .476  262-700 .374  498-671  .742 2704  
75.1    478-1037 .461  123-342 .360  264-341  .774 1343  74.6 
Opponents...........  930-2154 .432  274-742 .369  407-559  .728 2541  



70.6    463-1058 .438  131-351 .373  233-315  .740 1290  71.7                      
|-----------------OVERALL STATISTICS------------------|  |-------------
---CONFERENCE STATISTICS--------------| TOTALS               O-REB D-
REB TOTAL   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts         O-REB D-REB TOTAL   
PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO Hi Pts -----------------------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------------------------
---------------- Demetrius Jackson...    31    90   121   68   0  164   
76   2.2     27            13    42    55   34   0   86   34   2.5     
27 Zach Auguste........   122   264   386   86   2   38   88   0.4     
24            61   126   187   42   1   10   37   0.3     24 V.J. 
Beachem........    27   112   139   60   0   28   31   0.9     22            
15    49    64   35   0    9   15   0.6     22 Steve Vasturia......    
23    70    93   80   0  115   67   1.7     22             7    39    
46   38   0   57   31   1.8     22 Bonzie Colson.......    87   153   
240   86   1   34   36   0.9     31            48    71   119   47   0   
14   18   0.8     31 Matt Ryan...........     4    56    60   55   0   
18    6   3.0     17             3    32    35   31   0    4    3   1.3     
17 Matt Farrell........     6    15    21   25   0   45   17   2.6     
10             1     1     2    5   0    9    3   3.0      3 Rex 
Pflueger........    10    30    40   40   0   32   10   3.2     11             
5    22    27   30   0   25    4   6.3     11 A.J. Burgett........     
3    12    15   13   0    3    4   0.8     14             2     8    10    
6   0    2    1   2.0     14 Martinas Geben......     5    10    15   
11   0    0    4   0.0      4             2     3     5    4   0    0    
1   0.0      2 Austin Torres.......    15    10    25   20   1    3    
6   0.5      5             8     5    13   11   1    2    3   0.7      
3 Chad Holtz..........     0     1     1    0   0    0    0   0.0      
0             0     1     1    0   0    0    0   0.0      0 Matt 
Gregory........     0     0     0    0   0    0    0   0.0      0             
0     0     0    0   0    0    0   0.0      0 Total...............   
381   884  1265  544   4  480  359   1.3     95           191   434   
625  283   2  218  155   1.4     95 Opponents...........   418   784  
1202  615   -  493  347   1.4     91           203   411   614  292   4  
235  167   1.4     91     
Combined Team Statistics 
                                2015-16 Notre Dame Men's Basketball                     
Notre Dame Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2016)                                            
All games    RECORD:                OVERALL      HOME        AWAY       
NEUTRAL  ALL GAMES...........   (24-12)     (14-2)      (5-5)       (5-
5)  CONFERENCE..........   (11-7)      (7-2)       (4-5)       (0-0)  
NON-CONFERENCE......   (13-5)      (7-0)       (1-0)       (5-5)      
DATE            OPPONENT                       W/L    SCORE  ATTEND    
------------    --------------------           ---    -----  ------    
11-13-15        ST. FRANCIS (PA)               W      87-56    9149    
11/17/15        MILWAUKEE                      W      86-78    7464    
11-21-15        UMASS LOWELL                   W      83-57    8888   
!11/26/15     vs MONMOUTH                         L    68-70    4871   
!11/27/15     vs IOWA                           W      68-62    4508   
!11/29/15     vs ALABAMA                          L    73-74    4633    
12/02/15     at Illinois                       W      84-79   14953    
12/8/15         STONY BROOK                    W      86-61    7537    
12/13/15        LOYOLA CHICAGO                 W      81-61    8653   
%12/19/15     vs INDIANA                          L    73-80   19156    
12/21/15        YOUNGSTOWN STATE               W      87-78    7313    
12/29/15        LIBERTY                        W      73-56    8837   
*01/02/16     at Virginia                         L    66-77   14389   
*1/7/16       at Boston College                 W      82-54    4165   
*1/9/16          PITTSBURGH                       L    82-86    8298   



*1/13/16         GEORGIA TECH                   W      72-64    7795   
*1/16/16      at Duke                           W      95-91    9314   
*1/20/16         VIRGINIA TECH                  W      83-81    7888   
*1/23/16         BOSTON COLLEGE                 W      76-49    9149   
*1/30/16      at Syracuse                         L    66-81   22861   
*1/31/16         WAKE FOREST                    W      85-62    9149   
*02-03-16     at Miami                            L    70-79    6819   
*2/6/16          NORTH CAROLINA                 W      80-76    9149   
*2/8/16       at Clemson                        W      89-83    8195   
*2/13/16         LOUISVILLE                     W      71-66    9149   
*2/20/16      at Georgia Tech                     L    62-63    8600   
*02/24/16     at Wake Forest                    W      69-58    8498   
*02/27/16     at Florida State                    L    56-77    7819   
*3/2/16          MIAMI                            L    50-68    9149   
*3/5/16          NC STATE                       W      89-75    8715   
@03/10/16     vs Duke                           W  OT  84-79   18561   
@03/11/16     vs North Carolina                   L    47-78   20719   
$03/18/16     vs Michigan                       W      70-63   17502   
$03/20/16     vs Stephen F. Austin              W      76-75   17401   
+3/25/16      vs Wisconsin                      W      61-56   20686   
+3/27/16      vs North Carolina                   L    74-88   20743  ! 
= AdvoCare Invitational (Orlando, Fla.)  * = Conference game  % = 
Crossroads Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)  @ = ACC Championship 
(Washington, D.C.)  $ = NCAA 1st/2nd Round (Brooklyn, N.Y.)  + = NCAA 
East Regional (Philadelphia, Pa.)     ## SUMMARY              GP-GS   
Min   FG%  3PT%   FT%  R/G  A/G STL BLK PTS/G  ------------------------
-----------------------------------------------------  11 Demetrius 
Jackson... 35-35  36.0  .451  .331  .813  3.5  4.7  43  10  15.8  30 
Zach Auguste........ 36-36  29.6  .560  .000  .628 10.7  1.1  23  39  
14.0  03 V.J. Beachem........ 36-36  31.3  .476  .444  .574  3.9  0.8  
29  30  12.0  32 Steve Vasturia...... 36-36  36.1  .432  .344  .854  
2.6  3.2  27   6  11.4  35 Bonzie Colson....... 36-24  25.3  .532  .333  
.774  6.7  0.9  31  36  11.1  04 Matt Ryan........... 36-4   14.5  .417  
.374  .792  1.7  0.5   9   3   5.1  05 Matt Farrell........ 28-4   13.4  
.365  .324  .882  0.8  1.6   5   0   2.6  00 Rex Pflueger........ 30-1   
13.3  .382  .320  .952  1.3  1.1  18   7   2.3  20 A.J. Burgett........ 
17-4    5.7  .579  .500  .667  0.9  0.2   2   4   1.9  23 Martinas 
Geben...... 16-0    3.0  .545  .000 1.000  0.9  0.0   1   2   1.4  01 
Austin Torres....... 27-0    4.4  .500  .000  .400  0.9  0.1   9   5   
0.9  15 Chad Holtz..........  1-0    1.0  .000  .000  .000  1.0  0.0   
0   0   0.0  21 Matt Gregory........  5-0    1.2  .000  .000  .000  0.0  
0.0   0   0   0.0  TM TEAM................ 35-0    0.0  .000  .000  
.000  3.1  0.0   0   0   0.0     Total............... 36           .476  
.374  .742 35.1 13.3 197 142  75.1     Opponents........... 36           
.432  .369  .728 33.4 13.7 194 110  70.6   SCORING              GP   
FG-FGA   FG%  3FG-FGA  3PT%   FT-FTA   FT%   PTS PTS/G  ---------------
-----------------------------------------------------------------  
Demetrius Jackson... 35  193-428  .451   54-163  .331  113-139  .813   
553 15.8  Zach Auguste........ 36  192-343  .560    0-0    .000  120-
191  .628   504 14.0  V.J. Beachem........ 36  159-334  .476   88-198  
.444   27-47   .574   433 12.0  Steve Vasturia...... 36  147-340  .432   
45-131  .344   70-82   .854   409 11.4  Bonzie Colson....... 36  150-
282  .532    4-12   .333   96-124  .774   400 11.1  Matt 
Ryan........... 36   60-144  .417   46-123  .374   19-24   .792   185  
5.1  Matt Farrell........ 28   23-63   .365   11-34   .324   15-17   
.882    72  2.6  Rex Pflueger........ 30   21-55   .382    8-25   .320   
20-21   .952    70  2.3  A.J. Burgett........ 17   11-19   .579    6-12   
.500    4-6    .667    32  1.9  Martinas Geben...... 16    6-11   .545    



0-0    .000   10-10  1.000    22  1.4  Austin Torres....... 27   10-20   
.500    0-0    .000    4-10   .400    24  0.9  Chad Holtz..........  1    
0-0    .000    0-0    .000    0-0    .000     0  0.0  Matt 
Gregory........  5    0-3    .000    0-2    .000    0-0    .000     0  
0.0  Total............... 36  972-2042 .476  262-700  .374  498-671  
.742  2704 75.1  Opponents........... 36  930-2154 .432  274-742  .369  
407-559  .728  2541 70.6                                     REBOUNDS  
TOTALS               GP   MIN  OFF  DEF  TOT   PF  FO    A   TO  A/TO  
HI  -------------------------------------------------------------------
------  Demetrius Jackson... 35  1259   31   90  121   68   0  164   76   
2.2  27  Zach Auguste........ 36  1065  122  264  386   86   2   38   
88   0.4  24  V.J. Beachem........ 36  1126   27  112  139   60   0   
28   31   0.9  22  Steve Vasturia...... 36  1300   23   70   93   80   
0  115   67   1.7  22  Bonzie Colson....... 36   910   87  153  240   
86   1   34   36   0.9  31  Matt Ryan........... 36   521    4   56   
60   55   0   18    6   3.0  17  Matt Farrell........ 28   374    6   
15   21   25   0   45   17   2.6  10  Rex Pflueger........ 30   398   
10   30   40   40   0   32   10   3.2  11  A.J. Burgett........ 17    
97    3   12   15   13   0    3    4   0.8  14  Martinas Geben...... 16    
48    5   10   15   11   0    0    4   0.0   4  Austin Torres....... 27   
120   15   10   25   20   1    3    6   0.5   5  Chad Holtz..........  
1     1    0    1    1    0   0    0    0   0.0   0  Matt 
Gregory........  5     6    0    0    0    0   0    0    0   0.0   0  
Total............... 36  7225  381  884 1265  544   4  480  359   1.3  
95  Opponents........... 36  7225  418  784 1202  615   -  493  347   
1.4  91    TEAM STATISTICS                    ND          OPP  --------
------------------------------------------  SCORING.................         
2704         2541    Points per game.......         75.1         70.6    
Scoring margin........         +4.5            -  FIELD GOALS-
ATT.........     972-2042     930-2154    Field goal pct........         
.476         .432  3 POINT FG-ATT..........      262-700      274-742    
3-point FG pct........         .374         .369    3-pt FG made per 
game.          7.3          7.6  FREE THROWS-ATT.........      498-671      
407-559    Free throw pct........         .742         .728    F-Throws 
made per game         13.8         11.3  REBOUNDS................         
1265         1202    Rebounds per game.....         35.1         33.4    
Rebounding margin.....         +1.8            -  
ASSISTS.................          480          493    Assists per 
game......         13.3         13.7  TURNOVERS...............          
359          347    Turnovers per game....         10.0          9.6    
Turnover margin.......         -0.3            -    Assist/turnover 
ratio.          1.3          1.4  STEALS..................          197          
194    Steals per game.......          5.5          5.4  
BLOCKS..................          142          110    Blocks per 
game.......          3.9          3.1  ATTENDANCE..............       
136282       254393    Home games-Avg/Game...      16-8518     10-10561    
Neutral site-Avg/Game.            -     10-14878   SCORE BY PERIODS:           
1st  2nd   OT    Total  -------------------------  ---- ---- ----     -
---  Notre Dame...............  1258 1432   14  -  2704  
Opponents................  1280 1252    9  -  2541   
Overall Team Statistics 
                                2015-16 Notre Dame Men's Basketball                     
Notre Dame Overall Team Statistics (as of Mar 28, 2016)                                            
All games  TEAM STATISTICS                     ND          OPP --------
------------------------------------------- SCORING..................         
2704         2541   Points per game........         75.1         70.6   
Scoring margin.........         +4.5            - FIELD GOALS-
ATT..........     972-2042     930-2154   Field goal pct.........         



.476         .432 3 POINT FG-ATT...........      262-700      274-742   
3-point FG pct.........         .374         .369   3-pt FG made per 
game..          7.3          7.6 FREE THROWS-ATT..........      498-671      
407-559   Free throw pct.........         .742         .728   F-Throws 
made per game.         13.8         11.3 REBOUNDS.................         
1265         1202   Rebounds per game......         35.1         33.4   
Rebounding margin......         +1.8            - 
ASSISTS..................          480          493   Assists per 
game.......         13.3         13.7 TURNOVERS................          
359          347   Turnovers per game.....         10.0          9.6   
Turnover margin........         -0.3            -   Assist/turnover 
ratio..          1.3          1.4 STEALS...................          
197          194   Steals per game........          5.5          5.4 
BLOCKS...................          142          110   Blocks per 
game........          3.9          3.1 WINNING STREAK...........            
0            -   Home win streak........            1            - 
ATTENDANCE...............       136282       254393   Home games-
Avg/Game....      16-8518     10-10561   Neutral site-Avg/Game..            
-     10-14878  SCORE BY PERIODS:                1st  2nd   OT    Total 
------------------------------  ---- ---- ----     ---- Notre 
Dame....................  1258 1432   14  -  2704 
Opponents.....................  1280 1252    9  -  2541  
 
	


